Coffee

1770 September 19 (Wednesday). He accompanyed me over to Mr. Parsons’s. | went there but
| could not see him: he was [illegible]. Was at the Manufactory. Dined at Mr. David Hitchcocks.
John was bound to him. Squire [Foster?] and Mr. Moses Hitchcock Witnesses. Squire invited us
to go over to his House to drink Coffee with Mrs. Foster.

1774 April 20 (Wednesday). Rode therefore to Mr. Maccartys, Mr. Isaac Pratts, and thence to
Leicester. Dined there with Alexander. P.M. he went with me to Mr. Conklins. Drank Coffee
etc. Returned to Alexanders and lodged there.

1774 April 28 (Thursday). N.B. Cousen Davis dined here, with her Child, her mother Maynard
after Lecture and drank Coffee etc. with us.

1774 May 13 (Friday). Mr. Bradshaw came from Boston, having gone from New Braintry to buy
Goods (with a Team etc.). My Daughter in Law Elizabeth with him. Having dined -- drinked [sic]
Coffee etc. they Sat out -- fearing a storm.

1774 August 29 (Monday). Capt. Jonas Brigham here, and very fierce about our Rulers. N.B.
Messrs. Caleb and Levi Wilder dined here. Miss Suse still with us. Mr. Webb, Mrs. Spring etc.
drink Coffee with us.

1774 September 26 (Monday). N.B. A Number of Boys under their Capt. Moses Warrin, trained
also and behaved agreeably. After Viewing them Mr. Waters and Master [blank] May, the
other school-master, were here, and, with others drank Coffee.

1775 March 15 (Wednesday). Mr. Bradshaw came from his Fathers at Stoughtonham. Mr.
Fisher Ames from Dedham, and brings, together with a Letter from Mr. Gordon of Roxbury, his
Thanksgiving Discourses, and above 20 Books and Pamphlets. One of which is Scudder’s daily
walk etc. Those young Gentlemen, after drinking Coffee, Set out on their Journey towards
Brookfield etc.

1775 May 27 (Saturday). Miss Kezia Adams p.m. after Coffee returns to Holliston.

1775 May 30 (Tuesday). Sat out for Watertown, where the Provincial Congress is to sit. | had
Jonathan Maynards Horse. Stopped at Mr. Stones and refreshed. Mr. Leonard of Woodstock
and Several others overtook me. | dined at Mr. Mat. Bridges. Called at Mr. Woodwards --
drank Coffee at Mr. Jacob Cushings. | was at Eve greatly perplexed for Lodging. Went to Capt.
Tainters at Watertown where | was kindly welcomed and entertained.

1775 June 22 (Thursday). P.M. Mrs. Philips, Wife of Capt. Philips of Boston, now newly of
Grafton, and her son and Daughter, called to See Mr. Shaw, Samuel and Salley. They drank
Coffee with us.
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1775 October 10 (Tuesday). One Miss Patience Richardson of Lancaster came to trade with
[torn] is at Coffee p.m. as is Master May, and both lodge here.

1775 November 21 (Tuesday). P.M. Miss Eunice Fish here -- at the Shop and at Coffee. Master
Peter Stone was here also.

1775 December 5 (Tuesday). N.B. Mr. Peter Whitney and Mrs. Rebecca Warrin had been here
and din’d with us. Dr. Hawes and Wife and Mr. Waters also here at Coffee p.m. The latter
consents to preach for me.

1776 January 7 (Sunday). Mr. May at Coffee with us at Eve. He prayed and lodges here, as
does Suse.

1776 January 14 (Sunday). Mr. May after Meeting -- at Coffee, at Supper, and prays. He lodges
here.

1776 March 21 (Thursday). | drank Coffee at Dr. Hawes.

1777 July 4 (Friday). Mr. Hall (Josiah of Sutton) came with two of Deacon Tarrant Putnam’s
Daughters, return from Concord, and inform that Hannah got down to Samuels pritty well, and
on Thursday undertook to go to Boston. They turn out here -- drink Coffee etc.

1778 January 15 (Thursday). The Singing School is so attended, that it causes Drury Fairbank to
range about for Singing Books.... Mr. Badcock came at Eve and drank Coffee here.

1778 February 19 (Thursday). Mrs. Crosby (Doctors Wife) made us a Visit -- dined and toward
Eve at Coffee, and the Doctor also came. At Eve they leave us.

1778 March 9 (Monday). Breck and | rode to Mr. Grosvenors, where we dined. Mr. Willard of
Mendon there also. We proceeded to Sutton, to the Paper-Mill. He returned and we drank
Coffee there.

1779 February 15 (Monday). Elias is so much taken with a pair of Steers at Mr. Harrington’s,
that he prevails with me to go and trade with him for them. | went to his House and drank

Coffee with his Mother and Wife.

1779 May 10 (Monday). Mr. Noah Hardy’s wife here. Mr. Elijah Brigham brings his classmate
Mr. [blank] Foot. They all drink coffee.

1779 May 28 (Friday). P.M. Mr. William Brigham’s wife, near neighbor to Col. Brigham here,
drinks Coffee with us etc.

1779 June 10 (Thursday). Mr. Mellen and his wife call and drink Coffee.
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1780 February 14 (Monday). Breck invites us to Coffee at the Shop and we complyed.



